

Superior Court of California

COUNTY OF VENTURA Hall of Justice 800 South Victoria Avenue Ventura, CA 93009

> **Brenda L. McCormick** Executive Officer/Clerk and Jury Commissioner

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: February 5, 2024

Contact: Robert Sherman Assistant Executive Officer (805) 289-8514

VENTURA SUPERIOR COURT SELECTS NEW COMMISSIONER

The judges of the Ventura Superior Court have announced the selection of Diana Weiss Aizman as the Court's newest commissioner. She fills the vacancy created by Commissioner Paul W. Feldman who was appointed to a judgeship in 2023. Ms. Aizman's official start date will be Tuesday, February 20, 2024, and she will be assigned to the Criminal Division and hear Traffic matters in Courtroom 10.

Ms. Aizman's more than 16 years of experience as an attorney has been exclusive to criminal law matters. As a Senior Law Clerk, she worked in the Auto Insurance Fraud Division of the Los Angeles District Attorney's Office from 2007 to 2008. As a Deputy City Attorney for the Los Angeles City Attorney's Office from 2008 to 2012, she prosecuted cases in three Los Angeles County criminal courthouses, conducting jury trials to verdict and supervising junior deputies in jury trials. In 2012, she opened her own criminal law defense practice (Aizman Law Firm, APC) focusing on alcohol and drug related offenses and assisting individuals in recovery navigate through the criminal justice system. Beginning in 2019, Ms. Aizman began serving as a Judge Pro Tem for the Los Angeles Superior Court in Traffic Court.

Ms. Aizman received her Bachelor of Arts (Sociology) from the University of California, San Diego and she earned her Juris Doctorate from Southwestern Law School.

Superior Court Commissioners hear matters including, but not limited to, Family Law, Juvenile Delinquency and Dependency, Child Support Services, Domestic Violence, Civil Harassment, Traffic, Criminal and Small Claims. They are required to have been admitted to practice before the Supreme Court of California for at least ten years and they serve at the pleasure of the Presiding Judge.

###